Pennsylvania, bounded and described according to
a survey made by Arthur Crowell, R.S. dated May
2, 1955, as follows to wit:

BEGINNING at the northeast corner of
Lot #2 owned by Fred Tackett; thence by line of
Glaze and Middleton north 89 degrees 43 minutes
east one hundred seventy-seven and nine tenths
(177.9) feet to the middle of a public road leading
to U.S. Route #1; thence along the middle of said
road south 18 degrees 17 minutes east eighty-six
and six tenths (86.6) feet; thence leaving road by
land of James Tackett, Sr. south 78 degrees 26 min-
utes west one hundred seventy-four (174) feet to
the line of Lot #2; thence by line of Lot #2 north
15 degrees 44 minutes west one hundred and twen-
ty-two (122) feet to the point and place of begin-
ning.

CONTAINING eighteen thousand one
hundred and twenty-five (18.125) square feet of
land more or less.

THE improvements thereon being
commonly known as 406 Cedar Spring Road,
Kennett Square, Pennsylvania 19348.

BEING the same premises which
James E. Tackett III and Shirley M. Tackett by
Deed dated May 5, 2008 and recorded June 4,